

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5347 OF 2001
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

LUDINA PAVANAKUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THANKAMMA JOHN(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Anand,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is applying for
substitute service on the unserved respondents by publication. He may
do so.

List the matter on 3.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar